PRESS RELEASE - for immediate release Tuesday, March 22, 2022

From: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main Contact: Director Eric Cale - Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202 ecale@wichitahistory.org 316-265-9314

Announcing officers and newly elected volunteers for the HISTORICAL MUSEUM'S board of trustees.

The Museum Board is pleased to announce the election of officers:

TeOndra Phillips, President; Jay Fowler, 1st Vice President; Georgia Stevens, 2nd Vice President; Cynthia Hand, Treasurer; Dean Bradley, Secretary.

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum Association is pleased to announce four new volunteer trustees serving three-year terms of service on the Museum's Board:

Stephen Criser Ross DeVore Robert Moore Gail Williams

They join trustees continuing to serve: Jim Bothner, Dean Bradley, Myra Devlin, Tom Dondlinger, Jay Fowler, Orin Friesen, Cynthia Hand, Dr. Tera Hedrick, Andee Higgins, Dr. Daniel Householder, Kay Janssen, Jack Kellogg, Donte Martin, Joanne McClelland, TeOndra Phillips, Tracy Rutledge, Robin Spurrier, Georgia Stevens and Kristi Zukovich.

The Association thanks out-going trustees for their service to the community through the Museum: Dr. Cheryl Golden, David Hawkins, Ron Ingle and Terry Moses.

Vision

To provide a world class Museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County Kansas.

Mission

The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum's mission is to educate the community and its visitors about local history by collecting, preserving, and interpreting materials reflecting the heritage of Wichita and Sedgwick County.

The Historical Museum is one of America's leading local history museums and accredited by the American Alliance of Museum since 1972. It has served the community since 1939 and since 1980 has been located in the original 1890 City Hall building.

Submitted by Eric Cale, Museum Director, contact: ecale@wichitahistory.org Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202

Contact for information: 316-265-9314

wschm@wichitahistory.org, Website: wichitahistory.org

Museum Hours: Tuesday - Friday 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Saturday & Sunday 1:00 to 5:00 pm. Supported in part by the City of Wichita and the Board of Commissioners of Sedgwick County Kansas